
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

No. 
19 

199 
71 

119 
3 

59 
147 
294 
183 
250 
30 
89 

222 
129 
100 
151 
95 
72 
92 

172 
181 
213 
61 
43 
77 
24 

221 
271 
165 
29 

Name 
Noel Sundberg 
Sebastian Svensson 
Tommy Nilsson 
Victor Sundberg 
Fred Saareks 
Wilhelm Nejman 
Lucas Brink 
Erik Axberg 
Eddie Nilsson 
Alfons Kivi 
Axel Palmgren 
Rasmus Broman 
Tommy Johansson 
Charlie Valleskog Karlsson 
Oskar Dahlby 
Felix Nordberg 
William Palm 
Ludvig Gustafsson 
Emanuel Olofsson 
Kevin Wikholm 
Agnes Johansson Ökvist 
William Encrantz 
Mårten Smedh 
Tim Jansson 
Leonell Salvo Svendsen 
Tore Malm 
Anton Carlander 
Vilgot Fagerlund 
Lucas Gidlöf 
Evelina Dahlgren 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
13 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
10 
8 
8 
8 
7 
6 
6 
3 
1 

Diff 

3.739 
5.045 
5.666 

20.166 
20.832 
25.985 
26.383 
29.223 
30.150 
33.313 
34.645 
35.359 
3 Laps 
4 Laps 
4 Laps 
5 Laps 
5 Laps 
5 Laps 
6 Laps 
8 Laps 
8 Laps 
8 Laps 
9 Laps 

10 Laps 
10 Laps 
13 Laps 
15 Laps 
16 Laps 
16 Laps 

Total Tm 
11:33.434 
11:37.173 
11:38.479 
11:39.100 
11:53.600 
11:54.266 
11:59.419 
11:59.817 
12:02.657 
12:03.584 
12:06.747 
12:08.079 
12:08.793 
10:02.821 
9:12.543 
9:12.673 
8:30.282 
8:30.350 
8:31.416 
7:49.816 
6:25.407 
6:26.989 
6:30.912 
5:30.480 
4:45.958 
4:50.008 
2:35.711 

58.001 
1.082 
6.285 

Best Tm 
42.762 
43.084 
43.085 
43.015 
43.438 
43.615 
44.195 
43.941 
44.208 
43.534 
43.544 
43.640 
44.231 
44.417 
44.201 
43.842 
44.913 
44.482 
44.595 
44.774 
46.158 
46.496 
46.148 
45.462 
45.495 
46.101 
48.460 
54.046 

Sponsor 

Tegnelius Motor AB 
Tegnelius Motor AB 

Tegnelius Motor AB 
JB Racing 
JB Racing 
Sjöberg Racing Team 

Sjöberg Racing Team 

Sjöberg Racing Team 
Ward Racing 
Nordkonsult i Luleå 
Sjöberg Racing Team 

Sjöberg Racing Team 
Parolin Sverige 

JB Racing 

Parolin Sverige 

Comment 

FF +5sek 
FF +5sek 

FF +5sek 

FF +5sek 

FF +5sek 

FS +3 sek 

FF +5sek 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

3.739 

Avg. Speed 

68,279 

Best Lap Tm 

42.762 

Best Speed 

69,202 

Best Lap by 

19 - Noel Sundberg 

Printed: 2025-10-04 17:01:24 

Marie Lenholm 

Michael Palm 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Mkr 

Höstrusket 2025 Lördag 
Senior 125 

Final 

Race (16 Laps) started at 16:40:44 

Västerås Hälla Ring 0,822 km 

2025-10-04 16:30 


