

Höstrusket 2025 Lördag

Sorted on Laps

Senior 125

Västerås Hälla Ring 0,822 km

Final

2025-10-04 16:30

Race (16 Laps) started at 16:40:44

Pos	No.	Name	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Sponsor	Comment
1	19	Noel Sundberg	16		11:33.434	42.762		
2	199	Sebastian Svensson	16	3.739	11:37.173	43.084	Tegnelius Motor AB	
3	71	Tommy Nilsson	16	5.045	11:38.479	43.085	Tegnelius Motor AB	
4	119	Victor Sundberg	16	5.666	11:39.100	43.015		
5	3	Fred Saareks	16	20.166	11:53.600	43.438		
6	59	Wilhelm Nejman	16	20.832	11:54.266	43.615	Tegnelius Motor AB	
7	147	Lucas Brink	16	25.985	11:59.419	44.195	JB Racing	
8	294	Erik Axberg	16	26.383	11:59.817	43.941	JB Racing	
9	183	Eddie Nilsson	16	29.223	12:02.657	44.208	Sjöberg Racing Team	
10	250	Alfons Kivi	16	30.150	12:03.584	43.534		
11	30	Axel Palmgren	16	33.313	12:06.747	43.544	Sjöberg Racing Team	FF +5sek
12	89	Rasmus Broman	16	34.645	12:08.079	43.640		FF +5sek
13	222	Tommy Johansson	16	35.359	12:08.793	44.231		
14	129	Charlie Valleskog Karlsson	13	3 Laps	10:02.821	44.417	Sjöberg Racing Team	FF +5sek
15	100	Oskar Dahlby	12	4 Laps	9:12.543	44.201	Ward Racing	
16	151	Felix Nordberg	12	4 Laps	9:12.673	43.842	Nordkonsult i Luleå	
17	95	William Palm	11	5 Laps	8:30.282	44.913	Sjöberg Racing Team	
18	72	Ludvig Gustafsson	11	5 Laps	8:30.350	44.482		
19	92	Emanuel Olofsson	11	5 Laps	8:31.416	44.595		
20	172	Kevin Wikholm	10	6 Laps	7:49.816	44.774		
21	181	Agnes Johansson Ökvist	8	8 Laps	6:25.407	46.158		
22	213	William Encrantz	8	8 Laps	6:26.989	46.496	Sjöberg Racing Team	
23	61	Mårten Smedh	8	8 Laps	6:30.912	46.148	Parolin Sverige	FF +5sek
24	43	Tim Jansson	7	9 Laps	5:30.480	45.462		
25	77	Leonell Salvo Svendsen	6	10 Laps	4:45.958	45.495		FF +5sek
26	24	Tore Malm	6	10 Laps	4:50.008	46.101		
27	221	Anton Carlander	3	13 Laps	2:35.711	48.460		
28	271	Vilgot Fagerlund	1	15 Laps	58.001	54.046	JB Racing	FS +3 sek
29	165	Lucas Gidlöf		16 Laps	1.082			
30	29	Evelina Dahlgren		16 Laps	6.285		Parolin Sverige	FF +5sek

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
3.739	68,279	42.762	69,202	19 - Noel Sundberg

Marie Lenholm	Orbits
Michael Palm	